
Product Change No�fica�on 

TE Connec�vity 
Product Change No�fica�on: PCN-22-136327 PCN Date: 23-APR-22

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connec�vity Product. In case of any further ques�ons about this change(s), please contact your TE
Connec�vity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specifica�on numbers are listed on the a�ached sheet(s).

General Product Descrip�on:
High Temperature NPST Posi�ve Lock Terminals, both Straight and Flag, and all three wire size ranges.

Descrip�on of Changes
Please be aware of an upcoming feature change to the listed part numbers.  These are proprietary release lever stop dimensions.   Func�onal performance tes�ng and assembly
tolerance layouts:  Before: Some�mes the terminals would not release from the tab when the housing was pulled back.  A�er: Pulling the housing back always releases the
mated reten�on latch when intended. 

Reason for Changes:
Update made to products func�on

PCN A�ributes:
Product Category: Kind of Change:
Terminals Geometry
Change Feature: Poten�al Customer Impact:
Special Design Feature Product Requirement Improvement
Remarks:
This is a fix to the Posi�ve-Lock "latch-release" design func�on quality . This does not affect the assembled reliability of installed product.

Es�mated Dates:
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Ship Date of Changed Items (Changed Parts Only):
29-APR-2022 29-APR-2022
Last Ship Date of Changed Items (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):
29-APR-2022 31-AUG-2022
Effec�vity Date: Date of First Samples:
29-APR-2022 29-APR-2022

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Subs�tute Part
Number

Subs�tute Alias Part
Number(s)

Descrip�on Of
Difference

2238104-1 NO
2238105-1 NO
2238106-1 NO
2238139-1 NO
2238141-1 NO
2825084-1 NO

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Subs�tute Part
Number

Subs�tute Alias Part
Number(s)

Descrip�on Of
Difference

2238104-1 NO
2238105-1 NO
2238106-1 NO
2238139-1 NO



Part
Number

Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Subs�tute Part
Number

Subs�tute Alias Part
Number(s)

Descrip�on Of
Difference

2238141-1 NO
2825084-1 NO

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Subs�tute Part
Number

Subs�tute Alias Part
Number(s)

Descrip�on Of
Difference

2238104-1 NO
2238105-1 NO
2238106-1 NO
2238139-1 NO
2238141-1 NO
2825084-1 NO

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discon�nued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Subs�tute Part
Number

Subs�tute Alias Part
Number(s)

Descrip�on Of
Difference

2238104-1 NO
2238105-1 NO
2238139-1 NO




