

# **Product Change Notification**

# **TE Connectivity**

Product Change Notification: PCN-22-136327 PCN Date: 23-APR-22

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

#### **General Product Description:**

High Temperature NPST Positive Lock Terminals, both Straight and Flag, and all three wire size ranges.

#### **Description of Changes**

Please be aware of an upcoming feature change to the listed part numbers. These are proprietary release lever stop dimensions. Functional performance testing and assembly tolerance layouts: Before: Sometimes the terminals would not release from the tab when the housing was pulled back. After: Pulling the housing back always releases the mated retention latch when intended.

#### Reason for Changes:

Update made to products function

PCN Attributes:							
Product Category:	Kind of Change:						
Terminals	Geometry						
Change Feature:	Potential Customer Impact:						
Special Design Feature	Product Requirement Improvement						
Remarks:							
This is a fix to the Positive-Lock "latch-release" design function quality . This does not affect the assembled reliability of installed product.							

inis is a fix to the Positive-Lock "latch-release" design function quality. This does not affect the assembled reliability of installed product.

Estimated Dates:	
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	First Ship Date of Changed Items (Changed Parts Only):
29-APR-2022	29-APR-2022
Last Ship Date of Changed Items (Obsolete Parts Only):	Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):
29-APR-2022	31-AUG-2022
Effectivity Date:	Date of First Samples:
29-APR-2022	29-APR-2022

#### Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
<u>2238104-1</u>	NO						
<u>2238105-1</u>	NO						
<u>2238106-1</u>	NO						
<u>2238139-1</u>	NO						
<u>2238141-1</u>	NO						
<u>2825084-1</u>	NO						

#### Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	per PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
2238104-1	NO						
2238105-1	NO						
2238106-1	NO						
2238139-1	. NO						

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
2238141-1	NO						
2825084-1	NO						

### Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
2238104-1	NO						
2238105-1	NO						
2238106-1	NO						
2238139-1	NO						
2238141-1	NO						
2825084-1	NO						

## Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
2238104-1	NO						
2238105-1	NO						
2238139-1	NO						